

SPONSOR: Rep. Minor-Brown

HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVES 151st GENERAL ASSEMBLY

HOUSE AMENDMENT NO. 1 TO HOUSE BILL NO. 7

1	AMEND House Bill No. 7, as amended, by deleting line 1 of Senate Amendment No. 1 to House Bill No. 7 in its

- 2 entirety and inserting in lieu thereof the following:
- 3 "AMEND House Bill No. 7 on line 9 by deleting '6' and inserting in lieu thereof '68'."
- 4 FURTHER AMEND House Bill No. 7, as amended, by deleting line 6 of Senate Amendment No. 1 to House Bill
- 5 No. 7 in its entirety and inserting in lieu thereof the following:
- 6 "FURTHER AMEND House Bill No. 7 on line 33 by deleting 'Four' and inserting in lieu thereof 'Four Five'."

SYNOPSIS

This amendment makes technical corrections to Senate Amendment No. 1 to House Bill 7.